## Decision No. 29130

BEFORE THE RAILEOAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application

0Í

JAMES A. CHICHIZOLA, for order authorizing transfer of a public utility water system known as "Jackson Gate Water Works."

Application No. 20755

ORIGIMAN

BY THE COMMISSION:

## ORDER

In this application James A. Chichizola asks for authority to acquire and operate the water utility and property known as the "Jackson Gate Water Works," near Jackson, Amador County, substantially in accordance with a deed executed on August 19, 1936, by the Chichizola Estate Company, a California corporation and owner of the above water works serving forty-three consumers, as grantor and James A. Chichizola as grantee, and after investigation it appearing to the Commission that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted, now, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Chichizola Estate Company and James A. Chichizola be and they are hereby authorized to execute a deed similar in form to the deed filed in this proceeding, under the terms of which deed that certain public utility water system

1.

known as the "Jackson Gate Water Works" serving Jackson Gate and vicinity will be transferred from said Chichizola Estate Company to James A. Chichizola, who is hereby authorized to acquire and operate said public utility water system.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that within thirty (30) days after the date of this Order James A. Chichizola shall file with the Railroad Commission a statement showing the date upon which he took possession of the aforesaid public utility water system.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>2/</u> day of September, 1936,

Commissioners